PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianbo Lu	02/27/2012
Kwaku O. Prakah-Asante	02/27/2012
Dimitar Petrov Filev	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center Dr.	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13405512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (586)797-0064

 Phone:
 480 200 2054

 Email:
 LISA@I3LAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3233 Lake Forest Dr.

Address Line 4: Sterling Heights, MICHIGAN 48314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83205552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Brunetti

Total Attachments: 1

501833057

source=83205552_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0613

Please direct all correspondence to: 77327

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83205552 entitled: SWART ADAPTIVE CRUISE CONTROL for which live intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Jianbo Lu Kwaku O. Prakah-Asante Dimitar Petrov Filev.

RECORDED: 02/27/2012

I do seil, assign Company Limited Delaware, having Michigan, the full countries to the selisted below, preparauthorize my atton Serial No. Commissioner of	It to my employment agreement heretofore made of and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG Liability Company organized and existing by virtue its principal place of business at Dearborn, Coun and exclusive right for the United States of Alaid invention, as described in the specification expression to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States to insert the serial number and filing date here Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters I, LLC as the assignee.	GIES, LLC, a Ford Motor of the laws of the State of the State of the State of the State of the GIES and for all foreign ecuted by me on the date ates therefor (and I hereby in:
Executed by:		
	signature:	
City, State, Zip:	33751 Eirúfa Ct. Livonia, Mi 48150	Date: <u>2/23/12</u>
Name: Kwaku O. Mailing Address: City, State, Zip:		Date:2/2/3//2_
Name: Dimitar Po	etrov Filev	Date: <u>2/23//</u> 2
	United States of America	

PATENT REEL: 027765 FRAME: 0614